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From: Denise Cosenza <denise.cosenza@oneatlas.com>

Sent: Friday, September 05, 2025 9:12 AM

To: Yazmeen Gomez

Cc: Peter De Garay

Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] RE: SCA - PS K262 PCB Soil Sampling Glassware

EXTERNAL EMAIL - This email was sent by a person from outside your organization. Exercise caution when clicking links, opening
attachments or taking further action, before validating its authenticity.

Secured by Check Point

Good morning Yazmeen,
We will not be analyzing the remaining samples for this project.
Any questions, please reach out.

Denise

A

Denise Cosenza
Project Manager, Environmental Division
0:212.284.0613 | C: 718.490.0614

From: Denise Cosenza

Sent: Thursday, August 28, 2025 12:48 PM

To: Yazmeen Gomez <Yazmeen.Gomez@alliancetg.com>

Cc: Peter De Garay <Peter.DeGaray@oneatlas.com>

Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] RE: SCA - PS K262 PCB Soil Sampling Glassware

Hi Yazmeen,
Is it safe to say that we will not get results during the hold time for remaining samples?

If not, let’s extract and hold 16C, 17C, 18C, 19C, 20C, 21C, 22C, 23C, and 24C. Activation is dependent on the analysis
results and | will let you know once we have those.

None of the other samples on hold will have to be extracted.

Thank you,
Denise




e

Denise Cosenza
Project Manager, Environmental Division
0:212.284.0613 | C: 718.490.0614

From: Yazmeen Gomez <Yazmeen.Gomez@alliancetg.com>

Sent: Thursday, August 28, 2025 12:42 PM

To: Denise Cosenza <denise.cosenza@oneatlas.com>

Cc: Peter De Garay <Peter.DeGaray@oneatlas.com>

Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] RE: SCA - PS K262 PCB Soil Sampling Glassware

Hi Denise,

Confirming these samples have been activated as requested.

Best Regards,

Yazmeen Gomez
Sr. Project Manager
An Alliance Technical Group Company

A“Iarce Main: 908-789-8900

Direct: 908-728-3147
Address: 284 Sheffield St, Ste 1, Mounta|n3|de NJ 07092

www.alliancetg.com [ZI EEI AS'I'AE\HAAE

From: Denise Cosenza <denise.cosenza@oneatlas.com>

Sent: Thursday, August 28, 2025 10:55 AM

To: Yazmeen Gomez <Yazmeen.Gomez@alliancetg.com>

Cc: Peter De Garay <Peter.DeGaray@oneatlas.com>

Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] RE: SCA - PS K262 PCB Soil Sampling Glassware

EXTERNAL EMAIL - This email was sent by a person from outside your organization. Exercise caution when clicking links, opening
attachments or taking further action, before validating its authenticity.

Secured by Check Point

Hi Yazmeen,
Based on the results received, | would like to activate the following samples for total pcb analysis for this project:
16B, 17B, 18B, 19B, 20B, 21B, 22B, 23B, 24B and DUP 6.

Thank you,
Denise




A

Denise Cosenza
Project Manager, Environmental Division
0:212.284.0613 | C: 718.490.0614

From: Yazmeen Gomez <Yazmeen.Gomez@alliancetg.com>

Sent: Tuesday, August 19, 2025 1:07 PM

To: Denise Cosenza <denise.cosenza@oneatlas.com>

Cc: Peter De Garay <Peter.DeGaray@oneatlas.com>

Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] RE: SCA - PS K262 PCB Soil Sampling Glassware

Hi Denise,

Pick up for tomorrow confirmed.

Best Regards,

Yazmeen Gomez
Sr. Project Manager
An Alliance Technical Group Company

A“Iarne Main: 908-789-8900

Direct: 908-728-3147
Address: 284 Sheffield St, Ste 1, Mounta|n5|de NJ 07092

www.alliancetg.com [ZI ﬁ!l AS'I'AE\HAAE

From: Denise Cosenza <denise.cosenza@oneatlas.com>

Sent: Tuesday, August 19, 2025 1:02 PM

To: Yazmeen Gomez <Yazmeen.Gomez@alliancetg.com>

Cc: Peter De Garay <Peter.DeGaray@oneatlas.com>

Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] RE: SCA - PS K262 PCB Soil Sampling Glassware

EXTERNAL EMAIL - This email was sent by a person from outside your organization. Exercise caution when clicking links, opening
attachments or taking further action, before validating its authenticity.

Secured by Check Point

Hi Yazmeen,

These samples were collected today and will be available for pickup tomorrow from our Bethpage office.

Peter deGaray

Atlas Technical Consultants
999 S Oyster Bay Road, Suite 114
Bethpage, NY, 11746
C:631.901.7390




peter.degaray@oneatlas.com

Thank you,
Denise

Denise Cosenza

Project Manager

ATLAS

C. 718.490.0614

Sent from my Verizon, Samsung Galaxy smartphone

-------- Original message --------

From: Yazmeen Gomez <Yazmeen.Gomez@alliancetg.com>

Date: 8/11/25 2:28 PM (GMT-05:00)

To: Denise Cosenza <denise.cosenza@oneatlas.com>

Cc: Peter De Garay <Peter.DeGaray@oneatlas.com>

Subject: [EXTERNAL] RE: SCA - PS K262 PCB Soil Sampling Glassware

[External Email] This email originated from outside of the Atlas mail system. Please use caution when
opening attachments.

Good afternoon Denise,
Bottle order delivery confirmed for tomorrow.

Please let me know if you need anything else, have a good week!

Best Regards,

Yazmeen Gomez
Sr. Project Manager
An Alliance Technical Group Company

=3
A“'a Main: 908-789-8900
TECHNIC | - Direct: 908-728-3147
Address: 284 Sheffield St, Ste 1, Mountainside, NJ 07092

www.alliancetg.com III HII AB"I'AE\HAAS

From: Denise Cosenza <denise.cosenza@oneatlas.com>
Sent: Monday, August 11, 2025 2:16 PM

To: Yazmeen Gomez <Yazmeen.Gomez@alliancetg.com>
Cc: Peter De Garay <Peter.DeGaray@oneatlas.com>
Subject: SCA - PS K262 PCB Soil Sampling Glassware

EXTERNAL EMAIL - This email was sent by a person from outside your organization. Exercise caution when clicking links, opening
attachments or taking further action, before validating its authenticity.

Secured by Check Point




Good afternoon Yazmeen,
I'd like to place the following order for glassware:

Project Name: SCA K262
Project No. 2025sca024

76 soil samples — Total PCB analysis

Deliver to Peter at the Bethpage Office:
Peter deGaray

Atlas Technical Consultants

999 S Oyster Bay Road, Suite 114
Bethpage, NY, 11746

C:631.901.7390
peter.degaray@oneatlas.com

Please deliver this week.
Proposed Sampling Date: Next Week

Any questions Please let me know,
Thank you!
Denise

Denise Cosenza
Project Manager, Environmental Division

TS

Atlas Technical Consultants
104 East 25™ Street, 8" Floor

New York, NY 10010
0:212.284.0613]| C: 718.490.0614
oneatlas.com
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This message and any attachments are intended only for the use of the addressee and may contain information that is privileged and/or confidential. If
the reader of the message is not the intended recipient or an authorized representative of the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any use
and/or dissemination of any of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, notify the sender immediately
by return email and delete the message and any attachments from your system.

This message and any attachments are intended only for the use of the addressee and may contain information that is privileged and/or confidential. If
the reader of the message is not the intended recipient or an authorized representative of the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any use
and/or dissemination of any of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, notify the sender immediately
by return email and delete the message and any attachments from your system.

This message and any attachments are intended only for the use of the addressee and may contain information that is privileged and/or confidential. If
the reader of the message is not the intended recipient or an authorized representative of the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any use
and/or dissemination of any of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, notify the sender immediately
by return email and delete the message and any attachments from your system.



This message and any attachments are intended only for the use of the addressee and may contain information that is privileged and/or confidential. If
the reader of the message is not the intended recipient or an authorized representative of the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any use
and/or dissemination of any of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, notify the sender immediately
by return email and delete the message and any attachments from your system.
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GROUP

Laboratory Certification

QA Control Code:

Certified By License No.
Connecticut PH-0830
DOD ELAP (ANAB) L2219
Maine 2024021
Maryland 296
New Hampshire 255425
New Jersey 20012
New York 11376
Pennsylvania 68-00548
Soil Permit 525-24-234-08441
Texas TX-C25-00189
Virginia 460312
A2070148
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